ARRIVAL
DATE

4/2/2017

4/2/2017
4/2/2017

4/2/2017
4/2/2017
4/3/2017
4/3/2017
4/4/2017
4/4/2017
4/5/2017

4/5/2017
4/5/2017
4/5/2017

4/5/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/7/2017
4/9/2017
4/10/2017
4/12/2017
4/13/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

4/5/2017

4/7/2017
4/10/2017

4/4/2017
4/5/2017
4/4/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/6/2017
4/8/2017

4/11/2017
4/13/2017
4/12/2017

4/7/2017

4/10/2017
4/10/2017
4/9/2017

4/15/2017
4/13/2017
4/13/2017
4/17/2017

GREATER

FORT LAUDERDALE

ACCOUNT
Florida Panthers

American Express Meetings & Events (Northeast)
Medical Conferences International, Inc.

Institutional & Supermarket Equipment
SAP International, Inc.

L'Oreal Paris

Laird

Worldwide Business Research

Advenir Real Estate Management
Florida Panthers

Florida Panthers IceDen (former
Saveology/incredible Ice)

Reed Exhibitions

2017 Weddings

Office of State Courts Administrator/Supreme
Court of Florida

Florida Mixed Martial Arts

Cheersport

2017 Weddings

Hofball Baseball

BASF

Florida Department of Transportation
Exclusive Sports Marketing

MEETING NAME
Panthers vs Canadiens Apr 17

2017 HBS Summit

2017 World Congress- East

Industrial & Supermarket Equipment Annual
Board Meeting

SAP SMB Innovation Summit 2017

2017 Kerastase - SE/MW Regional Meeting
Laird - Quaterly Meeting

eTail Connect 2017

Advenir Living Regional

Panthers vs Blues Apr 17

USA Hockey Nationals 14U Tier 11 2017
Jewelers International Showcase
Lilly-Licata Wedding

Training Room Block

Fight Time 36

Fort Lauderdale Grand/CheerSport 2017
Mines Bryant Wedding

Hofball South FL Classic 2016

BASF Watson Bowman Acme Joint Meeting
FL Department of Transportation

Dig the Beach Pompano Beach April 2017

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

110

50
1600

25
600
20
35
150
60
100

1100
5000
200

25
500
1000
95
400
65
15
1280

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

4/13/2017
4/13/2017
4/14/2017
4/14/2017

4/16/2017
4/16/2017
4/17/2017
4/17/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017

4/18/2017

4/18/2017
4/19/2017

4/20/2017

4/20/2017
4/20/2017

4/20/2017

4/21/2017
4/21/2017
4/21/2017
4/23/2017
4/23/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

4/17/2017
4/18/2017
4/20/2017
4/16/2017

4/22/2017
4/18/2017
4/20/2017
4/23/2017
4/23/2017
4/23/2017

4/25/2017

4/23/2017
4/23/2017

4/23/2017

4/25/2017
4/23/2017

4/24/2017

4/27/2017
4/23/2017
4/23/2017
4/25/2017
5/2/2017

ACCOUNT

Broward Table Tennis
SPATS Inc.

USA Classic

2017 Weddings

University of Florida
Book My Group
F5 Network, Inc.

Freedom For All Americans

FLORIDA BAPTIST CONVENTION HEADQUARTERS
Florida Panthers IceDen (former
Saveology/incredible Ice)

Cruise Lines International Association, Inc. (CLIA)

Land O'Lakes, Inc.
2017 Weddings

National Association of Dental Laboratories

Plantation Parks & Recreation Dept.
The Gideons International

Davie Pro Rodeo

The Tennis Club
2017 Weddings
2017 Weddings
Book My Group
Praying Pelican Missions

MEETING NAME

ROBOPONG International Tournament April 2017
Tony DeCicco Goalkeepers Camp/Clinic

Canada Gold Cup Qualifier 2017

malyska wedding

Greater Everglades Ecosystem Restoration (GEER
2017)

2017 Florida Discovery Series

F5 Networks April 2017 Meeting

FFAA Staff Retreat & Board Meeting/Training

Baptist Communicators Association
Canadian Hockey Enterprises Adult Tournament
2017

Cruise360 2017 - CLIA

Land O'Lakes 2017 Supply Chain MAC Incentive
Matusevich/Ragno Wedding

National Association of Dental Laboratories - Joint
Spring Meeting

Reel Tennis Open Circuit April 2017 2nd week
2017 Florida State Convention

Davie Pro Bullriding & Festival of America's 2017
USTA National Men's 45 Clay Court
Championships 2017

Diana and Andrew Hoyos

Galka/Weiss Wedding

2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 Mission Trip

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

500
500
95
76

550

50

60

26

60

200

2500 Y

70
180

40

400
500

1000

500
125
160
50
200



ARRIVAL
DATE

4/24/2017
4/25/2017
4/26/2017

4/27/2017
4/27/2017

4/27/2017
4/27/2017

4/27/2017
4/29/2017
5/2/2017
5/2/2017
5/4/2017

5/4/2017
5/4/2017
5/4/2017

5/4/2017
5/4/2017

5/5/2017

5/6/2017
5/6/2017
5/7/2017
5/7/2017

5/7/2017
5/12/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

4/28/2017
4/28/2017
5/1/2017

5/1/2017
5/1/2017

5/4/2017
5/1/2017

5/1/2017
5/2/2017
5/5/2017
5/6/2017
5/9/2017

5/7/2017
5/8/2017
5/8/2017

5/8/2017
5/5/2017

5/9/2017

5/14/2017
5/11/2017
5/15/2017
5/9/2017

5/11/2017
5/13/2017

ACCOUNT

Council for Advancement and Support of
Education - CASE

Financial Markets Association

Gold Coast Basketball

Florida Panthers IceDen (former
Saveology/incredible Ice)

AAU Volleyball

Southern Association of College and University

Business Officers
The Color Run

Foundation for Sickle Cell Disease Research
Archdiocese of Miami

BizBash Media

Association of Concert Bands

Coral Springs Aquatic Services

HelmsBriscoe
JVC Tournaments
Florida Beach Volleyball

Davie Pro Rodeo
Team National

Florida Economic Development Council
The Humane Society of the United States -
Humane

Kollective Technology

Hulett Financial Services

Book My Group

The School Board of Broward County
Publix Supermarkets

MEETING NAME

Introduction to Personal Solicitation / Fundraising
Fundamentals Spring 2017

2017 Compliance Seminar

AAU Basketball District Tournament 2017

CAN/AM Hockey Tournament 2017
AAU Volleyball Tournament 2017

SACUBO - 2017 Annual

Color Run Fort Lauderdale 2017

40th Annual Sickle Cell Disease Research &
Educational Symposium

Council of Catholic Women 2017

BizBash Florida Expo 2017

Association of Concert Bands 39th Annual
CSSC Open Swim Invitationals and Synchro
The American Osteopathic College of Physical
Medicine and Rehabilitation 2017

Ft Lauderdale Invite

Florida Beach Volleyball Tour May 2017

Florida Junior High School Rodeo Finals 2017
Pre Cruise May 2017

Florida Economic Development Council Annual
2017

2017 Animal Care Expo

Customer Council

Masters Basketball Championships 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series

National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Board
Meeting

Publix Supermarket

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

100
70
1650

600
400

475
5000

800
150
1500
200
1500

100
3000
400

3500
150

250

2000
100
1000
50

27
400

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

5/15/2017
5/15/2017
5/17/2017

5/17/2017

5/21/2017
5/21/2017
5/23/2017
5/29/2017

6/1/2017
6/4/2017
6/8/2017

6/9/2017
6/11/2017

6/11/2017
6/13/2017
6/16/2017
6/20/2017
6/20/2017

6/21/2017
6/22/2017

6/23/2017

6/24/2017
6/24/2017

7/6/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

5/22/2017
5/20/2017
5/19/2017

5/26/2017

5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/29/2017
5/31/2017

6/11/2017
6/6/2017
6/15/2017

6/11/2017
6/13/2017

6/15/2017
6/20/2017
6/21/2017
6/24/2017
6/25/2017

6/25/2017
6/28/2017

7/2/2017

7/1/2017
7/3/2017

7/24/2017

ACCOUNT

Cruise Planners

Korean United Methodist Church-KUMC
The School Board of Broward County
National Conference on Public Employee
Retirement Systems (NCPERS)

Hemophilia Of Georgia, Inc.

Book My Group

AramcoBrats, Inc.

Green Marine Alliance

Society of Government Meeting Professionals -
SGMP

Book My Group

Society of Actuaries

League of Women Voters
Book My Group

Southern Gas Association - SGA
Maritz Travel

Cheney Brothers, Inc.

The University of Texas at Austin
Alpha Pi Chi National Sorority, Inc

Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association
FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES

Gove Group Inc

Rymark International

Alpha Delta Pi

International Alliance of Theatrical Stage
Employees - IATSE

MEETING NAME

Cruise Planners MayTraining
CRCCMamang Program
National Summit for Principal Supervisors

NCPERS 2017 Annual Convention

Hemophilia of Georgia Bi-Regional Meeting 2017
2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 AramcoBrats Biennial Reunion

Green Marine Alliance Conference 2017

2017 National Education Conference & Expo
2017 Florida Discovery Series

Health Meeting June 2017

League of Women Voters of Florida 2017
Convention

2017 Florida Discovery Series

SGA 2017 Environmental, Safety & Health Training
Conference

Edward Jones Summer Regional Meeting
Cheney Brothers - 2017

Pathways Project Institute #5

2017 Eighteenth Triennial Convention

Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association
FGFOA 2017 Annual Meeting

Nat'l Energy & Utility Affordability Conference

Believe and Imagine National Talent Competition
Alpha Delta Pi 2017 Grand Convention

Mid-Summer General Executive Board Meeting

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

100
20
400

800

115
50
800
200

800 Y
50
800

160
50

250
160
2000 Y
200
180

200
850

650

600
600

1500



ARRIVAL
DATE

7/6/2017
7/10/2017

7/13/2017

7/23/2017
7/25/2017
7/27/2017
7/28/2017
7/30/2017
8/2/2017
8/3/2017
8/4/2017

8/5/2017
8/6/2017

8/6/2017
8/12/2017

8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/20/2017
8/27/2017
9/3/2017

9/7/2017
9/11/2017

9/13/2017
9/15/2017
9/17/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

7/14/2017
7/16/2017

7/19/2017

7/31/2017
8/1/2017
7/30/2017
7/30/2017
8/7/2017
8/6/2017
8/13/2017
8/6/2017

8/9/2017
8/9/2017

8/9/2017
8/18/2017

8/27/2017
8/20/2017
8/23/2017
9/1/2017
9/5/2017

9/9/2017
9/17/2017

9/25/2017
9/20/2017
9/19/2017

ACCOUNT

American Association of Physician Specialists, Inc.

Cruise Planners

Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics

St George Cathedral Coral Gables
Super Conventions, Inc.

2017 Family Reunions

2017 Family Reunions

Team National

Florida Trucking Association
Nova Southeastern University
Traditional Elegance

Southern Gas Association - SGA
Ultimate Software

Ultimate Software
Siemens Corporation

IMN Solutions - IMN

Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion
Worldwide Business Research

VISIT FLORIDA

Book My Group

Attorneys's Title Fund Services, LLC

Judicial Assistants Association of Florida
International Council for the Exploration of the
Sea - ICES

Autotask Corporation

Book My Group

MEETING NAME

American Association of Physician Specialists
Annual Meeting
Cruise Planners July Training

Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics - 2017
2017 Christian Archdioces North America-
AOCONA

Florida SuperCon

Newbell Family Reunion
Adams-Hardgrove-Williams Family Reunion
2017 Team National Convention

Florida Trucking Association

US Coral Reef Task Force

Independence Ball

SGA 2017 Marketing, Customer Experience &
Communications Conference

Ultimate Software August 2017

Ultimate Software Customs Development Team
15145 - Americas Consulting Conference

2017 Seventh Day Adventist IRLA World Congress
Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion

Retail Delivery Connect 2017

Governor's Conference on Tourism, 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Attorneys' Title Fund Services Southeast 2017
Judicial Assistants Association of Florida

2017 ICES Science Conference
Autotask Community Live 2017
2017 Florida Discovery Series

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

140
115

300

750
15000
80
60
2600
400
100
500

150
125

65
1120

1000
75
150
1000
50

125
125

750
800
50

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

9/20/2017

9/24/2017
9/24/2017
9/25/2017

9/25/2017

9/30/2017
9/30/2017
10/1/2017

10/4/2017
10/6/2017
10/8/2017
10/11/2017

10/13/2017
10/13/2017

10/14/2017

10/22/2017

10/23/2017

10/25/2017
10/29/2017
11/1/2017
11/1/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

9/24/2017

9/30/2017
10/2/2017
10/1/2017

9/30/2017

10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/3/2017

10/8/2017

10/12/2017
10/10/2017
10/20/2017

10/20/2017
10/15/2017

10/19/2017

10/29/2017

10/27/2017

10/27/2017
10/31/2017
11/7/2017

11/10/2017

ACCOUNT

American Meeting & Management, LLC

Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants
(FICPA)

Southern Comfort

Cruise Planners

Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association
National Association for College Admission
Counseling

Lynette Owens & Associates

Book My Group

American Society for Public Administration
eXp Realty

Book My Group

Prometheus Global Media

Access TCA, Inc.
Miami Norland High School

The School Board of Broward County

University of Florida
The American Shore & Beach Preservation
Association (ASBPA)

Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials
Book My Group

Show Management, Inc

Northstar Travel Media

MEETING NAME

2017 Catholic Psychotherapy Association Annual
conference

2017 FICPA Conference/Trade Show

Southern Comfort Conference 2017

Cruise Planners Sept Training

Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association -
2017 Annual Conference

2017 NACAC- Fort Lauderdale National College
Fair

Financial Insurance Group 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Southeastern Conference for Public
Administration (SECopa)

eXpCon

2017 Florida Discovery Series

ShowEast 2017

2017 American Conference of Pharmacometrics
Miami Norland Class of 1967 Reunion

National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Annual
Conference

International Conference on Aquatic Invasive
Species (ICAIS) 20th Anniversary Meeting

2017 National Coastal Conference

Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials
2017 Florida Discovery Series

58th Annual International Boat Show -2017

2017 PhocusWright Conference

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

300

1500
400
100

250

400
80
50

175
1000
50
650

700
85

300

400

300

100
50
125000
900

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

11/2/2017

11/2/2017
11/7/2017
11/9/2017
11/12/2017
11/13/2017
11/27/2017
11/27/2017
11/28/2017
11/30/2017
12/3/2017

12/5/2017
12/6/2017

12/11/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

11/8/2017

11/9/2017
11/10/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/20/2017
12/3/2017
12/3/2017
12/3/2017
12/3/2017
12/8/2017

12/9/2017
12/11/2017

12/15/2017

ACCOUNT

National Association of Housing and
Redevelopment Officials

University of Oklahoma Economic Development

Institute

Team National

Jewish National Fund

Book My Group

Northstar Travel Media

Cruise Planners

Florida Public Defender Association
United States Tour Operators Association
Stylistic Steppers Production

Consumer Specialty Products Association

American International Recruitment Council
Sai Maa, LLC

LeadingAge

MEETING NAME

National Assn of Housing & Redevelopment
Officials; Southeast Regional Council

OU EDI 2017

Team National Pre Cruise Nov 2017
2017 Annual National Conference
2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 Cruise World

Cruise Planners Nov Training

Winter Training Program

USTOA Conference 2017

2017 Stylistic Life - Red and Black Affair
CSPA 2017 Annual Meeting

AIRC 2017 Annual Convention

2017 Spritual Meeting

LeadingAge Leadership Academy Dec 2017/
January 2018

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

400

150
210
1000
50
1500
100
175
750
200
600

350
750

60

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



