FORT LAUDERDALE meet sunny

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
4/2/2017	4/5/2017	Florida Panthers	Panthers vs Canadiens Apr 17	110	
4/2/2017	4/7/2017	American Express Meetings & Events (Northeast)	2017 HBS Summit	50	
4/2/2017	4/10/2017	Medical Conferences International, Inc.	2017 World Congress- East Industrial & Supermarket Equipment Annual	1600	
4/2/2017	4/4/2017	Institutional & Supermarket Equipment	Board Meeting	25	
4/2/2017	4/5/2017	SAP International, Inc.	SAP SMB Innovation Summit 2017	600	Υ
4/3/2017	4/4/2017	L'Oreal Paris	2017 Kerastase - SE/MW Regional Meeting	20	
4/3/2017	4/7/2017	Laird	Laird - Quaterly Meeting	35	
4/4/2017	4/7/2017	Worldwide Business Research	eTail Connect 2017	150	
4/4/2017	4/6/2017	Advenir Real Estate Management	Advenir Living Regional	60	
4/5/2017	4/8/2017	Florida Panthers	Panthers vs Blues Apr 17	100	
		Florida Panthers IceDen (former			
4/5/2017	4/11/2017	Saveology/incredible Ice)	USA Hockey Nationals 14U Tier II 2017	1100	
4/5/2017	4/13/2017	Reed Exhibitions	Jewelers International Showcase	5000	Υ
4/5/2017	4/12/2017	2017 Weddings	Lilly-Licata Wedding	200	
		Office of State Courts Administrator/Supreme			
4/5/2017	4/7/2017	Court of Florida	Training Room Block	25	
4/6/2017	4/10/2017	Florida Mixed Martial Arts	Fight Time 36	500	
4/6/2017	4/10/2017	Cheersport	Fort Lauderdale Grand/CheerSport 2017	1000	
4/7/2017	4/9/2017	2017 Weddings	Mines Bryant Wedding	95	
4/9/2017	4/15/2017	Hofball Baseball	Hofball South FL Classic 2016	400	
4/10/2017	4/13/2017	BASF	BASF Watson Bowman Acme Joint Meeting	65	
4/12/2017	4/13/2017	Florida Department of Transportation	FL Department of Transportation	15	
4/13/2017	4/17/2017	Exclusive Sports Marketing	Dig the Beach Pompano Beach April 2017	1280	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
4/13/2017	4/17/2017	Broward Table Tennis	ROBOPONG International Tournament April 2017	500	
4/13/2017	4/18/2017	SPATS Inc.	Tony DeCicco Goalkeepers Camp/Clinic	500	
4/14/2017	4/20/2017	USA Classic	Canada Gold Cup Qualifier 2017	95	
4/14/2017	4/16/2017	2017 Weddings	malyska wedding	76	
			Greater Everglades Ecosystem Restoration (GEER		
4/16/2017	4/22/2017	University of Florida	2017)	550	
4/16/2017	4/18/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
4/17/2017	4/20/2017	F5 Network, Inc.	F5 Networks April 2017 Meeting	60	
4/17/2017	4/23/2017	Freedom For All Americans	FFAA Staff Retreat & Board Meeting/Training	26	
4/18/2017	4/23/2017	FLORIDA BAPTIST CONVENTION HEADQUARTERS Florida Panthers IceDen (former	Baptist Communicators Association Canadian Hockey Enterprises Adult Tournament	60	
4/18/2017	4/23/2017	Saveology/incredible Ice)	2017	200	
4/18/2017	4/25/2017	Cruise Lines International Association, Inc. (CLIA)	Cruise360 2017 - CLIA	2500	Υ
4/18/2017	4/23/2017	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	Land O'Lakes 2017 Supply Chain MAC Incentive	70	
4/19/2017	4/23/2017	2017 Weddings	Matusevich/Ragno Wedding	180	
			National Association of Dental Laboratories - Joint		
4/20/2017	4/23/2017	National Association of Dental Laboratories	Spring Meeting	40	
4/20/2017	4/25/2017	Plantation Parks & Recreation Dept.	Reel Tennis Open Circuit April 2017 2nd week	400	
4/20/2017	4/23/2017	The Gideons International	2017 Florida State Convention	500	
4/20/2017	4/24/2017	Davie Pro Rodeo	Davie Pro Bullriding & Festival of America's 2017 USTA National Men's 45 Clay Court	1000	
4/21/2017	4/27/2017	The Tennis Club	Championships 2017	500	
4/21/2017	4/23/2017	2017 Weddings	Diana and Andrew Hoyos	125	
4/21/2017	4/23/2017	2017 Weddings	Galka/Weiss Wedding	160	
4/23/2017	4/25/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
4/23/2017	5/2/2017	Praying Pelican Missions	2017 Mission Trip	200	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
		Council for Advancement and Support of	Introduction to Personal Solicitation / Fundraising		
4/24/2017	4/28/2017	Education - CASE	Fundamentals Spring 2017	100	
4/25/2017	4/28/2017	Financial Markets Association	2017 Compliance Seminar	70	
4/26/2017	5/1/2017	Gold Coast Basketball	AAU Basketball District Tournament 2017	1650	
		Florida Panthers IceDen (former			
4/27/2017	5/1/2017	Saveology/incredible Ice)	CAN/AM Hockey Tournament 2017	600	
4/27/2017	5/1/2017	AAU Volleyball	AAU Volleyball Tournament 2017	400	
		Southern Association of College and University			
4/27/2017	5/4/2017	Business Officers	SACUBO - 2017 Annual	475	
4/27/2017	5/1/2017	The Color Run	Color Run Fort Lauderdale 2017	5000	
			40th Annual Sickle Cell Disease Research &		
4/27/2017	5/1/2017	Foundation for Sickle Cell Disease Research	Educational Symposium	800	Υ
4/29/2017	5/2/2017	Archdiocese of Miami	Council of Catholic Women 2017	150	
5/2/2017	5/5/2017	BizBash Media	BizBash Florida Expo 2017	1500	Υ
5/2/2017	5/6/2017	Association of Concert Bands	Association of Concert Bands 39th Annual	200	
5/4/2017	5/9/2017	Coral Springs Aquatic Services	CSSC Open Swim Invitationals and Synchro	1500	
			The American Osteopathic College of Physical		
5/4/2017	5/7/2017	HelmsBriscoe	Medicine and Rehabilitation 2017	100	
5/4/2017	5/8/2017	JVC Tournaments	Ft Lauderdale Invite	3000	Υ
5/4/2017	5/8/2017	Florida Beach Volleyball	Florida Beach Volleyball Tour May 2017	400	
5/4/2017	5/8/2017	Davie Pro Rodeo	Florida Junior High School Rodeo Finals 2017	3500	
5/4/2017	5/5/2017	Team National	Pre Cruise May 2017	150	
			Florida Economic Development Council Annual		
5/5/2017	5/9/2017	Florida Economic Development Council The Humane Society of the United States -	2017	250	
5/6/2017	5/14/2017	Humane	2017 Animal Care Expo	2000	Υ
5/6/2017	5/11/2017	Kollective Technology	Customer Council	100	
5/7/2017	5/15/2017	Hulett Financial Services	Masters Basketball Championships 2017	1000	
5/7/2017	5/9/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
			National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Board		
5/7/2017	5/11/2017	The School Board of Broward County	Meeting	27	
5/12/2017	5/13/2017	Publix Supermarkets	Publix Supermarket	400	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
5/15/2017	5/22/2017	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners MayTraining	100	
5/15/2017	5/20/2017	Korean United Methodist Church-KUMC	CRCCMamang Program	20	
5/17/2017	5/19/2017	The School Board of Broward County National Conference on Public Employee	National Summit for Principal Supervisors	400	
5/17/2017	5/26/2017	Retirement Systems (NCPERS)	NCPERS 2017 Annual Convention	800	
5/21/2017	5/23/2017	Hemophilia Of Georgia, Inc.	Hemophilia of Georgia Bi-Regional Meeting 2017	115	
5/21/2017	5/23/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
5/23/2017	5/29/2017	AramcoBrats, Inc.	2017 AramcoBrats Biennial Reunion	800	
5/29/2017	5/31/2017	Green Marine Alliance	Green Marine Alliance Conference 2017	200	
		Society of Government Meeting Professionals -			
6/1/2017	6/11/2017	SGMP	2017 National Education Conference & Expo	800	Υ
6/4/2017	6/6/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
6/8/2017	6/15/2017	Society of Actuaries	Health Meeting June 2017	800	
			League of Women Voters of Florida 2017		
6/9/2017	6/11/2017	League of Women Voters	Convention	160	
6/11/2017	6/13/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
			SGA 2017 Environmental, Safety & Health Training		
6/11/2017	6/15/2017	Southern Gas Association - SGA	Conference	250	
6/13/2017	6/20/2017	Maritz Travel	Edward Jones Summer Regional Meeting	160	
6/16/2017	6/21/2017	Cheney Brothers, Inc.	Cheney Brothers - 2017	2000	Υ
6/20/2017	6/24/2017	The University of Texas at Austin	Pathways Project Institute #5	200	
6/20/2017	6/25/2017	Alpha Pi Chi National Sorority, Inc	2017 Eighteenth Triennial Convention	180	
6/21/2017	6/25/2017	Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association	Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association	200	
6/22/2017	6/28/2017	FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES	FGFOA 2017 Annual Meeting	850	
6/23/2017	7/2/2017	Gove Group Inc	Nat'l Energy & Utility Affordability Conference	650	
6/24/2017	7/1/2017	Rymark International	Believe and Imagine National Talent Competition	600	
6/24/2017	7/3/2017	Alpha Delta Pi International Alliance of Theatrical Stage	Alpha Delta Pi 2017 Grand Convention	600	
7/6/2017	7/24/2017	Employees - IATSE	Mid-Summer General Executive Board Meeting	1500	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
			American Association of Physician Specialists		
7/6/2017	7/14/2017	American Association of Physician Specialists, Inc.	Annual Meeting	140	
7/10/2017	7/16/2017	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners July Training	115	
7/13/2017	7/19/2017	Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics	Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics - 2017 2017 Christian Archdioces North America-	300	
7/23/2017	7/31/2017	St George Cathedral Coral Gables	AOCONA	750	
7/25/2017	8/1/2017	Super Conventions, Inc.	Florida SuperCon	15000	Υ
7/27/2017	7/30/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Newbell Family Reunion	80	
7/28/2017	7/30/2017	2017 Family Reunions	Adams-Hardgrove-Williams Family Reunion	60	
7/30/2017	8/7/2017	Team National	2017 Team National Convention	2600	Υ
8/2/2017	8/6/2017	Florida Trucking Association	Florida Trucking Association	400	
8/3/2017	8/13/2017	Nova Southeastern University	US Coral Reef Task Force	100	
8/4/2017	8/6/2017	Traditional Elegance	Independence Ball	500	
			SGA 2017 Marketing, Customer Experience &		
8/5/2017	8/9/2017	Southern Gas Association - SGA	Communications Conference	150	
8/6/2017	8/9/2017	Ultimate Software	Ultimate Software August 2017	125	
8/6/2017	8/9/2017	Ultimate Software	Ultimate Software Customs Development Team	65	
8/12/2017	8/18/2017	Siemens Corporation	15145 - Americas Consulting Conference	1120	
8/18/2017	8/27/2017	IMN Solutions - IMN	2017 Seventh Day Adventist IRLA World Congress	1000	
8/18/2017	8/20/2017	Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion	Miami Central Class of '75 - 60th Reunion	75	
8/20/2017	8/23/2017	Worldwide Business Research	Retail Delivery Connect 2017	150	
8/27/2017	9/1/2017	VISIT FLORIDA	Governor's Conference on Tourism, 2017	1000	
9/3/2017	9/5/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
9/7/2017	9/9/2017	Attorneys's Title Fund Services, LLC	Attorneys' Title Fund Services Southeast 2017	125	
9/11/2017	9/17/2017	Judicial Assistants Association of Florida	Judicial Assistants Association of Florida	125	
		International Council for the Exploration of the			
9/13/2017	9/25/2017	Sea - ICES	2017 ICES Science Conference	750	Υ
9/15/2017	9/20/2017	Autotask Corporation	Autotask Community Live 2017	800	
9/17/2017	9/19/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
			2017 Catholic Psychotherapy Association Annual		
9/20/2017	9/24/2017	American Meeting & Management, LLC Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants	conference	300	
9/24/2017	9/30/2017	(FICPA)	2017 FICPA Conference/Trade Show	1500	Υ
9/24/2017	10/2/2017	Southern Comfort	Southern Comfort Conference 2017	400	
9/25/2017	10/1/2017	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners Sept Training	100	
			Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association -		
9/25/2017	9/30/2017	Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association	2017 Annual Conference	250	
		National Association for College Admission	2017 NACAC- Fort Lauderdale National College		
9/30/2017	10/1/2017	Counseling	Fair	400	Υ
9/30/2017	10/1/2017	Lynette Owens & Associates	Financial Insurance Group 2017	80	
10/1/2017	10/3/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
			Southeastern Conference for Public		
10/4/2017	10/8/2017	American Society for Public Administration	Administration (SECopa)	175	
10/6/2017	10/12/2017	eXp Realty	eXpCon	1000	
10/8/2017	10/10/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
10/11/2017	10/20/2017	Prometheus Global Media	ShowEast 2017	650	
10/13/2017	10/20/2017	Access TCA, Inc.	2017 American Conference of Pharmacometrics	700	
10/13/2017	10/15/2017	Miami Norland High School	Miami Norland Class of 1967 Reunion	85	
			National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Annual		
10/14/2017	10/19/2017	The School Board of Broward County	Conference	300	
			Assessment and Conference on Assessment and		
40/00/0047	10/20/2017		International Conference on Aquatic Invasive	400	
10/22/2017	10/29/2017	University of Florida	Species (ICAIS) 20th Anniversary Meeting	400	
10/00/001=	10/07/0017	The American Shore & Beach Preservation	2047.11.11.10.11.01	000	
10/23/2017	10/27/2017	Association (ASBPA)	2017 National Coastal Conference	300	Υ
10/25/2017	10/27/2017	Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials	Florida Association of Public Procurement Officials	100	
10/29/2017	10/31/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
11/1/2017	11/7/2017	Show Management, Inc	58th Annual International Boat Show -2017	125000	Υ
11/1/2017	11/10/2017	Northstar Travel Media	2017 PhocusWright Conference	900	
, , -			• • • • •	-	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
		National Association of Housing and	National Assn of Housing & Redevelopment		
11/2/2017	11/8/2017	Redevelopment Officials	Officials; Southeast Regional Council	400	
		University of Oklahoma Economic Development			
11/2/2017	11/9/2017	Institute	OU EDI 2017	150	
11/7/2017	11/10/2017	Team National	Team National Pre Cruise Nov 2017	210	
11/9/2017	11/14/2017	Jewish National Fund	2017 Annual National Conference	1000	
11/12/2017	11/14/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
11/13/2017	11/20/2017	Northstar Travel Media	2017 Cruise World	1500	Υ
11/27/2017	12/3/2017	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners Nov Training	100	
11/27/2017	12/3/2017	Florida Public Defender Association	Winter Training Program	175	
11/28/2017	12/3/2017	United States Tour Operators Association	USTOA Conference 2017	750	
11/30/2017	12/3/2017	Stylistic Steppers Production	2017 Stylistic Life - Red and Black Affair	200	
12/3/2017	12/8/2017	Consumer Specialty Products Association	CSPA 2017 Annual Meeting	600	
12/5/2017	12/9/2017	American International Recruitment Council	AIRC 2017 Annual Convention	350	
12/6/2017	12/11/2017	Sai Maa, LLC	2017 Spritual Meeting	750	
			LeadingAge Leadership Academy Dec 2017/		
12/11/2017	12/15/2017	LeadingAge	January 2018	60	